CH \$40,00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
STORM Networks, LLC		101/29/2010	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Markit North America, Inc.
Street Address:	620 8th Avenue; 35th Floor
City:	New York
State/Country:	NEW YORK
Postal Code:	10018-1693
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	77602380	STORM LOAN MARKETPLACE

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (212)969-2900

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (212) 969-3000

Email: trademark@proskauer.com

Correspondent Name: Jenifer deWolf Paine
Address Line 1: Proskauer Rose LLP
Address Line 2: 1585 Broadway

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10036-8299

ne
ne/
_

TRADEMARK REEL: 004160 FRAME: 0765

900156217

Date:	03/04/2010
Total Attachments: 5 source=STORM Markit Assignment#page1. source=STORM Markit Assignment#page2. source=STORM Markit Assignment#page3. source=STORM Markit Assignment#page4. source=STORM Markit Assignment#page5.	tif tif tif

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made as of January 29, 2010 by and between STORM Networks, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company ("<u>Assignor</u>") on the one hand, and Markit North America, Inc., a Delaware corporation ("<u>Assignee</u>") on the other hand.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged:

Assignor hereby sells, transfers, conveys, and assigns to Assignee all of Assignor's right, title, and interest in and to the trademarks and corresponding registrations and applications therefore listed on the attached <u>Schedule A</u> (collectively, the "Trademarks"), together with the goodwill symbolized thereby, including all rights to sue and recover for past infringement.

Assignor shall (at the sole cost and expense of Assignee) execute such other documents and/or instruments of assignment, transfer and conveyance as Assignee may reasonably request to permit Assignee or any of its successors or assigns to record the assignment made by this instrument and any other documents Assignee may reasonably deem necessary or advisable to effectuate the terms or intent of this Assignment.

[Signature Page Follows]

8215/49337-089 Current/17201454v2

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned parties have duly executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:
STORM NETWORKS, LLC
By: Name Say Katz
Title: Managing Director
· ·
ASSIGNEE:
MARKIT NORTH AMERICA, INC.
Ву:
Name: Title:

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned parties have duly executed and delivered this Trademark Assignment as of the date first written above.

ASSIGNOR:
STORM NETWORKS, LLC
D.v
By: Name: Title:
ASSIGNEE:
MARKIT NORTH AMERICA, INC.
By: Aden Kent
Name: Adam Kanster Title: Authorized Signatory
•

STATE OF NEW YORK
COUNTY OF Westchester ss.:
I, <u>lborah Lee</u> , a Notary Public of the County and State aforesaid, certify that <u>Yay ka+Z</u> , personally came before me and acknowledged that he is the <u>Managing Difference</u> STORM Networks, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, and that by authority duly given and as the act of the company, the foregoing instrument was signed by him in such capacity.
Witness my hand and official stamp or seal, this 27 day of IAN, 2010.

Notary F State of N

Notary Public State of New York Deborah Lee ID# 01LE6016680 Expires November 23, 2010

Schedule A

<u>Trademark</u>	Application Number	Application Date
STORM LOAN MARKETPLACE (& design)	77602380	10/28/08

RECORDED: 03/04/2010